PAYMENT OF COSTS OF ENFORCEMENT. Respondent and its 

4 Owner/ Authorized Representative shall pay to the Department costs associated with its 

5 investigation and enforcement pursuant to Business and Professions Code section 26031.5 in the 

6 amount of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00). The payment of the costs shall be 

7 made in three (3) payments. The first payment of $833.34 is due within thirty (30) days of the 

8 effective date of the Decision and Order, the two subsequent payments of $833.33, are due on the 

9 first day of each month thereafter.

[...]

25 as well as denial of any other license sought. 

26 6. Failure to complete the payments or comply with the terms of this Order shall also 

27 result in Respondent's immediate obligation and responsibility to pay the full fine amount for 

28 Citation No. DCC24-0000203-INV of one hundred ten thousand dollars ($110,000.00) and the 

5 

1 full amount of the Department's costs of investigation and enforcement pursuant to Business and 

2 Professions Code section 26031.5 in the amount of two thousand eight hundred five dollars and 

3 twenty-five cents ($2,805.25), less any partial payments received prior to the failure to complete